



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 80/2024 & CM APPL. 323/2024**

DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Karthik Sundaram, Ms. Payal Chawla, Ms. Snigdha Dash and Ms. Kanika Tekchandani, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S.D. Sanjay, ASG with Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC, Mr. Aranya Sahay and Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocates.

23

+ **W.P.(C) 364/2024 & CM APPL. 1671/2024**

SMOKELESS TOBACCO ASSOCIATION & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Karthik Sundaram, Ms. Payal Chawla, Ms. Snigdha Dash and Ms. Kanika Tekchandani, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. Harsh Singhal, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% 25.03.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Petitioners on the ground



that Mr. Arvind Datar, Id. Senior Counsel is indisposed.

3. On request, list on 16th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 25, 2025/nd/ss